RESOLUTION 91 - 51

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING CARL CRIBB FOR ALL OF HIS WORK AND EFFORTS ON BEHALF OF THE CITIZENS OF NASSAU COUNTY AS ROAD SUPERINTENDENT OF NASSAU COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Carl Cribb has been a road superintendent of Nassau County from January 5, 1964, to January 25, 1991; and

WHEREAS, Carl Cribb always went out of his way to help the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, when there was a road problem, Carl was there and stayed until the problem was corrected; and

WHEREAS, when a Commissioner required Carl's assistance, again, Carl was there; and

WHEREAS, Carl Cribb literally worked twenty-four (24) hours a day to help the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Carl Cribb has retired as Road Superintendent of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 11th day of February, 1991, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, as follows:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners hereby regretfully accepts Carl Cribb's retirement.
 - 2. The Board, on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau

County, hereby commends Carl Cribb both for his professionalism and for his efforts that he expended on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ZM B. HIGGINBOTHAM

Its: Chairman

JIMMY L HIGGINBOTHAM

TOM BRANAN

ATTEST:

T. J. CREASON

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

10 (v)